

Estella Alexander, Executive Director



Yolanda L. Hawkins-Bautista — Board of Commissioners

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Housing Authority of Prince George's County Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting will be held on Monday, April 27, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. Due to Health Concerns regarding COVID-19 (Coronavirus), the meeting will be held via SKYPE meeting conference. You will need access to a computer with internet access. If you would like to join, please email mkcrawford@co.pg.md.us for meeting information. If you are unable to join via SKYPE you can dial into the teleconference bridge at <u>301-883-6600</u> Pin: <u>480647</u>

The public is welcomed and invited to dial in. If you have questions, or if you have a disability and require an accommodation please contact the Housing Authority of Prince George's County on (301) 883-5531 or TTY (301) 883-5428.

Notice of Closed Session

Immediately following the Public meeting, the Housing Authority of Prince George's County Board of Commissioners will convene a Closed Session to consult with counsel about pending litigation. The meeting will be held on **Monday**, **April 27**, **2020 at 5:30 p.m.** This closed session will take place via **SKYPE** meeting conference

***The Board of Commissioners Reserves the Right to Invoke a Closed Meeting under the Open Meeting Act Provisions outlined in Article 3-305(b)**